GERMAN 32084 STAR St. Augustine, Fl. 32084

SPORTS TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION CENTER MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEMS

Memorial Office Centre 873 Sterthaus Avenue Ormond Beach, FL 32174 200002929282--6 -07/12/99--01133--011 ****285.00 *****285.00

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1. (Corpora	ition Name)	(Docum	nent #)	
2(Corpora	ation Name)	(Docur	nent #)	99 99
3. (Corpora	ation Name)	(Docur	ment#)	AUG 1
4(Corpora	ation Name)	(Docum	ment #)	RY OF STATE CORPORATION
☐ Walk in ☐	Pick up time		Certified Copy	ATTONS
Mail out	Will wait P	hotocopy	Certificate of State	ıs
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENT	S		
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A.	, Officer/Directo	r .	
Limited Liability	Change of Registere	ed Agent		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdra	awal		
Other	Merger	-	1_99	-4952
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRA'		Name Availa bil	128-11
Annual Report	Foreign		Docume Examine	te i
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership)	Updater	10 -
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		Updater	
	Trademark		Varliyer	
				Y. 2

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 19, 1999

LEE SPANNNAKE 272 BLVD. DES PINS ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

SUBJECT: BODY BALANCE, PLLC Ref. Number: W99000016540

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

We have received your document for BODY BALANCE, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

A brief description of the entity's nature of business must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00036920

Professional LLC

"ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Booky Balance By Lee

Booky Balance Physical Therapy

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

272 Blvd. Des Pins St. Augustine, Fl. 32084

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

SION OF CORPORATIONS
AUG I 1 AM 10: 08

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Lee Spannhake

272 Blud- Des Pins St-Augustre, Fl. 32084

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

No one IMA

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	certifies:
 the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is 	\$() is \$(\$5(
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member of of a	tion of this
Lee K. Spannbake Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
- Body Ralance PLLC	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	
Lee Spanhake (Name)	SECRET DIVISION 99 AUG
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	FILEU STA
St-Augustine FL 32084 City/State/Zip	ATE ATIONS

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Lee K. Spenmhake (Signature)

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent